

RBI Acts to Make the Rupee Lose Its Mojo, but Gain Export Competitiveness

Steps taken to counter Re's overvaluation vs Asian peers, weaken it against dollar

Bhaskar Dutta

Mumbai: The rupee's recent under-performance against the US dollar, boosting India's export competitiveness, could well be the intended outcome of calibrated central bank action to correct what it perceived as the local unit's overvaluation after the real effective exchange rate (REER) had climbed to a near four-year high in June.

After having gained against the dollar in June, the rupee has conti-

nued to slide against the greenback through July and early August, with money market experts explaining the trend to possible Reserve Bank of India (RBI) steps that sought to restore the rupee's export competitiveness by reducing its real overvaluation against competing currencies.

"It's on the mind of the top management of the RBI and the overvaluation has now come down," said a source aware of the matter. "A combination of things, such as the movement of other currencies and RBI



market interventions, have brought the REER down," the source said.

An email sent to the RBI remained unanswered till press time.

The REER measures a currency vis-à-vis a basket of other monetary units using an average determined by looking at trade balances of the currency against the other units in the basket. A higher REER results in exports becoming more expensive, reducing competitiveness.

Latest RBI showed the rupee's trade-weighted REER against a basket of 40 currencies was at 106.54, indicating an overvaluation of more than 6%.

Continued on ▶▶ Smart Investing

Local equities witness milder declines at times of global routs Strong Growth, MF Inflows Help India Avoid Big Falls

Rajesh Mascarenehs

Mumbai: Indian equities have seen milder falls in the past two weeks when there had been selloffs in global markets. Analysts say the wall of domestic money flow has averted sharper drops in local market.

For instance, following the Bank of Japan's decision to raise its key interest rate to 0.25% from near zero to counter the yen's decline against the US dollar, most Asian markets fell between 4% and 11% in the last five trading sessions. In contrast, the Nifty dropped 0.3%.

"Indian markets have shown resilience on the back of strong economic growth and an healthy outlook in corporate earnings," said Gaurav Dua, head of capital market strategy at Sharokhan. "In addition to fundamentals, the strong domestic inflows have also supported the Indian equity market."

Domestic institutions led by mutual funds have invested nearly ₹7.24 lakh crore in equities since February, while foreign institutional in-

Falls in Global Indices: A Comparison

Date	Nifty	Dow Jones	Nasdaq	Nikkei 225	FTSE 100	Kospi	Hang Seng
6-14 Jun '22	-4.2	-8.5	-11.1	-4.7	-5.4	-5.1	-2.2
19-30 Sep '22	-3.0	-7.4	-8.3	-5.9	-4.7	-8.5	-7.2
3-12 Oct '22	-0.9	-3.6	-6.8	-2.2	-3.7	-0.3	-2.2
13-19 Dec '22	-1.0	-4.0	-6.3	-2.6	-1.9	-0.9	-1.2
16-19 Jan '23	1.2	-3.7	-2.0	2.3	-1.4	-0.8	-0.4
3-13 Mar '23	-2.5	-4.7	-4.3	-0.3	-5.0	-0.9	-4.2
14-29 Sep '23	-2.3	-4.0	-5.1	-4.0	-0.8	-4.2	-1.3
17-27 Oct '23	-3.9	-4.6	-6.6	-3.3	-5.0	-6.4	-2.1
1-17 Apr '24	-1.4	-4.6	-4.4	-4.6	-1.3	-6.0	-1.8
1-6 Aug '24	-3.8	-5.2	-8.0	-11.3	-4.2	-9.0	-4.0

vestors have sold shares worth ₹65,000 crore in the same period.

Between April and April 17, indices such as the Dow Jones, Nasdaq, Nikkei, and Kospi fell 4-6%, while the Nifty was down just 1.4%.

Similarly, in the period between October 17 and October 27, 2023, when the Nasdaq, Dow Jones, Nik-

DOW JONES UP 1.2% Wall St Bounces Back as Japan Surges 10.2%

AP

New York: US stocks bounced back as calm returned to Wall Street after Japan's market soared earlier Tuesday to claw back much of the losses from its worst day since 1987.

The S&P 500 was up 1.7% in afternoon trading and on track to break a brutal three-day losing streak. It had tumbled a bit more than 6% after several weaker-than-expected reports raised worries the Federal Reserve had pressed the brakes too hard for too long on the US economy through high interest rates in order to beat inflation.

The Dow Jones Industrial Average was up 485 points, or 1.2%, and the Nasdaq composite was 1.8% higher. Japan's Nikkei 225 jumped 10.2% Tuesday to claw back much of its 12.4% selloff the day before, when it was its worst since the Black Monday crash of 1987.

Stocks in Tokyo rebounded as the value of the Japanese yen stabilised against the US dollar following several days of sharp gains.

Political Turmoil Unlikely to Impact Indian FMCG Cos



Kiran Kabta Somvansi

ET Intelligence Group: India's neighbouring countries such as Bangladesh, Sri Lanka and Nepal have been traditional frontier markets for Indian consumer goods companies. However, political or economic turmoil in these countries never had a significant or lasting impact on Indian companies.

While several consumer goods companies such as Godrej Consumer Products, Emami, Dabur, Britannia and Asian Paints have a presence in Bangladesh, their exposure is not singularly significant to their overall operations.

Little wonder then that stocks of most fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) companies did not take a major beating on Tuesday.

Marico shares, however, closed nearly 6% lower since the company earns nearly 12% of its revenue from the eastern neighbour.

The company had set up a subsidiary in Bangladesh in 1999 and listed it on the Dhaka Stock Exchange in 2008. Over the years, the subsidiary has become a significant contributor to the overall business of its Indian parent, accounting for 41% of its overseas revenue in the previous financial year.

The company has two factories in Bangladesh, both located in Gazipur, Dhaka, and five depots. It is among the top three multinational FMCG companies in Bangladesh.

Continued on ▶▶ Smart Investing

IMPACT ON INDIA INC

Textile Stocks Surge on Likely Market Share Gain



Kairavi Lukka & Rajesh Naidu

Industry officials said it would be hasty to conclude that the textile business in Bangladesh would shift to India.

"Does the Indian textiles market have the production capacity, workforce, and raw material inventory to be able to match up to the production of the Bangladesh market?" said Rahul Mehra, chief mentor, Clothing Manufacturers Association of India (CMAI). "We have very few factories which can pull off large-scale production. So, it is too early to form a concrete view of the possible gains or losses to the Indian markets."

So far in 2024, shares of the garment and textile companies have given returns between 4% and 56% as against the 15% gains in the benchmark BSE-300.

"The Indian government's moves to promote the textile industry combined with the current situation in Bangladesh could help the sector," said T Manish, research analyst at SAMCO Securities. Some of Samco's top stock picks in the sector are KPR Mills, Gokaldas Exports, and the Trident Group, which could gain 10-15%.

Continued on ▶▶ Smart Investing

MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L70200MH2002PL136849
Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089
Tel: +91 22 42463999 Email: investors@maninfra.com Website: www.maninfra.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	36,842.07	33,226.07	52,376.34	1,36,022.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,321.50	7,720.64	11,376.08	39,721.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,321.50	7,720.64	11,376.08	39,721.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,749.59	6,527.05	8,244.00	30,039.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7,760.84	6,617.70	8,222.68	30,253.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	7,425.01	7,425.01	7,425.01	7,425.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised for quarters]				
1.	Basic (in ₹):	2.09	1.76	2.22	8.09
2.	Diluted (in ₹):	2.05	1.73	2.22	8.06

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on August 06, 2024. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on August 06, 2024, have declared first interim dividend of ₹ 0.45 per equity share for the financial year 2024-25.
- Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.
- On January 23, 2024, the Company has allotted 3,50,46,100 Equity Warrants each convertible into one fully paid equity share at an issue price of ₹ 155/- each (including premium of ₹ 153/-), upon receipt of 25% of the issue price as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date of warrants, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holders.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on March 22, 2024 had approved a Scheme of Arrangement and Merger by Absorption of Manaj Tolivay Private Limited and Man Projects Limited, wholly owned subsidiaries, with the Company pursuant to the sections 230-232 and other applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013. The Company filed Scheme Application on March 27, 2024 with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The appointed date of the Scheme is April 01, 2024 and it will come into force on the Effective Date, i.e. the date of filing of NCLT's order with Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Mumbai.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.maninfra.com.
- Key data relating to Standalone Financial Results of the Company are as follows: (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	12,414.57	18,622.34	37,044.87	80,479.77
2.	Profit/Loss before Tax	5,108.91	7,131.86	8,470.70	24,430.42
3.	Profit/Loss after Tax	3,819.75	6,653.30	6,332.15	19,545.74

By order of the Board
For Man Infraconstruction Limited
Sd/-
Manan P Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 06500239

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 06, 2024

Unstoppable in our pursuit of growth.

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
Registered & Corporate Offices: IN Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 093, Maharashtra, India.
CIN No. L23203MH2006PLC267060
Tel No. +91 22 66487777 | Fax: +91 22 28348232
Website: www.india.gulfoiltcd.com | Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in

Standalone Q1 EBITDA 25.28% Yo-Yo
Standalone Q1 PAT 28.88% Yo-Yo

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Standalone (₹ Lakhs)			Consolidated (₹ Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	88,507.31	81,170.88	3,28,409.68	89,404.42	81,170.88	3,30,115.31
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	11,820.01	9,177.32	41,345.51	11,375.71	9,149.88	41,229.66
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	8,802.26	6,829.61	30,809.85	8,429.75	6,802.17	30,801.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	8,762.85	6,845.57	30,837.09	8,390.34	6,816.13	30,628.75
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	983.92	980.53	983.37	983.92	980.53	983.37
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)			1,28,498.81			1,28,477.26
(As at 31/03/2024)						(As at 31/03/2024)
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)						
a) Basic: ₹	*17.90	*13.93	62.79	*17.49	*13.88	62.76
b) Diluted: ₹	*17.74	*13.89	62.19	*17.34	*13.83	62.17

***Not Annualised**

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.india.gulfoiltcd.com.
2. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on August 27, 2024, had approved the acquisition of 51% controlling stake in Tires Transmission Private Limited (Tires), a manufacturer of DC fast chargers for electric vehicles, for which the Company had entered into share purchase cum share subscription agreement dated August 31, 2023. As per the agreement, the Company completed the above acquisition on October 26, 2023, upon fulfillment of conditions precedent to the acquisition. Accordingly, Tires has become a subsidiary of the Company effective from October 30, 2023. The Group had prepared the consolidated financial result including result of the subsidiary for the first time for the quarter ended December 31, 2023. Accordingly, the consolidated financial result for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, does not include the results of the above subsidiary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED
Ravi Chawla
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02939474

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 06, 2024

लाडकी बहीण योजना ३१ ऑगस्ट नंतरही सुरु राहणार - मुनगंटीवार

चंद्रपूर, दि. ६ : राज्यातील महिलांच्या आर्थिक स्वातंत्र्यासाठी, त्यांचे आरोग्य आणि पोषणामध्ये सुधारणा करणे, तसेच कुटुंबातील त्यांची निर्णायक भूमिका मजबूत करण्यासाठी शासनाने झुमख्यमंत्री - माझी लाडकी बहीण योजना सुरु केली आहे. या योजनेतर्गत ३१ ऑगस्ट २०२४ पर्यंत अर्ज करणाऱ्या पात्र महिलांना जुलै आणि ऑगस्ट या दोन

महिण्याचे प्रत्येकी ११०० रुपये याप्रमाणे ३ हजार रुपये महिलांच्या खात्यात जमा होणार आहे. विशेष म्हणजे ३१ ऑगस्ट नंतरही ही योजना सुरु राहणार आहे. त्यानुसार पात्र महिलांना ११०० रुपये दरमहा मिळणार असल्याचे पालकमंत्री सुधीर मुनगंटीवार यांनी सांगितले. जिल्ह्यात आतापर्यंत मुख्यमंत्री माझी लाडकी बहीण योजनेचे २ लक्ष ८४

हजार ९२३ अर्ज आले असून २ लक्ष ११ हजार २२६ अर्जांची तपासणी झाली आहे. यापैकी १ लक्ष ८७ हजार ४६३ अर्ज मंजूर झाले असून ४८१ पूर्णतः २३७१८ अर्ज आहे. पूर्णतः झाल्यावर सदर अर्ज मंजूर करण्यात येतील. तसेच दोन दिवसात संपूर्ण अर्जांची तपासणी केली जाईल, असे जिल्हाधिकारी विनय गौडा यांनी सांगितले.



PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS

Prithish Nandy Communications Ltd CIN L22120MH1993P9074214
Registered office: 87-88 Mittal Chambers Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021
In ₹ Lakh

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1,903.06	442.94	5,771.93	1,905.06	442.94
Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	35.28	(42.26)	206.86	36.72	(38.32)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	35.28	(42.26)	206.86	36.72	(38.32)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	36.04	(41.80)	218.68	37.48	(38.15)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	34.84	(37.61)	213.94	36.28	(33.96)
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	6,104.96	-	-
Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share) basic and diluted	0.25	(0.29)	1.51	0.26	(0.26)
*Not annualised					

Notes:
 • The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 6, 2024.
 • The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website (http://www.pritishnandy.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

Kishor Palkar
Chief Financial Officer
Mumbai, August 6, 2024

Yatender Verma
VP/ Finance, Compliances and Legal Affairs
For more details, contact Yatender Verma at yverma@pritishnandy.com

Hemant Auti
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Pallab Bhattacharya
Wholesale Director and CEO

मन इन्फ्राकन्स्ट्रक्शन लिमिटेड

सो.आय.एन. एन.एन.एन. २००२००एमएच२००२पीएलसी१३६८४९
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: १२वा मजला, कुशल कमिअंश कॉम्प्लेक्स, जी.एम.रोड, चेंबूर (प.), मुंबई-४०००८९, दुधमनी: +९१-२२-४२४६३९९९,
 वेबसाइट: www.maninfra.com, ई-मेल: investors@maninfra.com

३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२४ अलेखापरिपक्षित	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२४ (संदर्भ टीप ३)	संपलेले वर्ष ३०.०६.२३ अलेखापरिपक्षित	संपलेली वर्ष ३१.०३.२४ लेखापरिपक्षित
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३६८२१.०७	३३२२६.०७	५२३७६.३४	१३६०२२.०६
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर)	११३२१.५०	७७२०.६४	११३७६.०८	३१५२१.५०
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	११३२१.५०	७७२०.६४	११३७६.०८	३१५२१.५०
४	कर व ना-निव्वळित व्याजानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	७७४१.९९	६५२७.०५	८२४४.००	३०३२९.४९
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वंकष नफा/(तोटा) (कर व ना-निव्वळित व्याजानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	७७६०.८४	६६१७.७०	८२२२.६८	३०२३२.७५
६	समभाग भांडवल (दरमिनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रति भाग)	७४२५.०९	७४२५.०९	७४२५.०९	७४२५.०९
७	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनासाठी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	२.०९	१.७६	२.२२	८.०९
	अ. मूळ (रु.)	२.०५	१.७३	२.२२	८.०६
	ब. सौमिकृत (रु.)				

टिप:
 १. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि दिनांक ०६.०८.२०२४ रोजी झालेल्या मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले. एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये बिलिटाप्रमाणे भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण (इंडिएन) मुताबक तयार केले आहे.
 २. संचालक मंडळाने दिनांक ६ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत वित्तीय वर्ष २०२४-२०२५ करिता रु.०.४५ प्रति समभागचा प्रथम अंतिम लाभांश घोषित केला.
 ३. ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताचे आकडे हे संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षासंदर्भात लेखापरिपक्षित आकडे आणि वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तृतीय तिमाहीद्वारे प्रकाशित वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे याद्वारा तयार केले आहेत, जे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकनावर अवलंबून आहेत.
 ४. २३ जानेवारी, २०२४ रोजी कंपनीने बॉरेट खेदी व्हायट मध्ये वितरण मर्यादा २५% स्वीकृत कर. १५५/- प्रत्येकीचे वितरण मर्यादा (रु.१५३/- प्रिमियम सह) एक पूर्णपणे भरणा केलेले रोअर्समध्ये ३,५०,५६,१०० सम वॉटमध्ये खातार कनन वापत केले. वितरण मर्यादा ७५% हे वॉटमध्ये वाटप ताखेपामुळे १६ महिन्यांचे देय असेल. वॉटमध्ये धारकाद्वारे धारण असलेले प्रत्येक वॉट समोर कंपनीचे रु. २/- प्रत्येकी पूर्णपणे भरणा केलेल्या रोअर्सकरिता लागू पध्दतीने दिले जाईल.
 ५. कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने दि. २२ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत मनाच टोलेवर प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड आणि मन प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड, संपूर्णतः मालकीच्या उप कंपन्या यांचे स्वीकृतद्वारे विलीनीकरण योजनेस कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम २३०-२३२ व इतर लागू तरतुदीनुसार मान्यता दिली. कंपनीने राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण (एनसीएलटी) यांच्याकडे २७ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी योजना अर्ज सादर केले. सदर योजनेची नियुक्ती तारीख १ एप्रिल, २०२४ आहे आणि कंपनी निव्वळ, महाराष्ट्र, मुंबई यांच्याकडे एनसीएलटी अदालताच्या सादर करण्याच्या ताखेपामुळे प्रभावी ताखेला अंमलगत आणले जाईल.
 ६. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर मर्यादातील उतरा आहे. वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.maninfra.com वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
 ७. कंपनीची एकमेव अलेखापरिपक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संदर्भातील महत्त्वाचे अहवाल खालीलप्रमाणे:

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२४	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२४	संपलेले वर्ष ३०.०६.२३	संपलेली वर्ष ३१.०३.२४
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१२४१४.५७	१८६२२.३४	३७०४८.०७	८०४९१.७७
२	करपूर्व नफा/तोटा	५४०८.९९	७३९१.८६	८०७०.७०	२४४३०.४२
३	करानंतर नफा/तोटा	३९१९.५८	६६५३.३०	६३३२.९५	१९५५५.७४

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
 मन इन्फ्राकन्स्ट्रक्शन लिमिटेडकरिता
 सही/- मन पी. शाह
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
 डीआयएन: ०६/०८/२०२४

KAYA LIMITED

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,103.90	5,988.95	5,969.45	25,104.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax) from continuing operations	(574.90)	(8,311.50)	(887.48)	(9,758.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	(574.90)	(8,311.50)	(887.48)	(9,758.68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	10,842.87	(1,611.14)	(150.43)	(3,206.78)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (from discontinued operations)	10,267.97	(9,922.64)	(1,037.91)	(12,965.46)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	10,310.41	(9,897.60)	(934.28)	(13,072.61)
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	1,306.41	1,306.41	1,306.41	1,306.41
8	Equity Share Capital	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	(23,984.27)
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year				
10	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	1. Basic:	(4.40)	(63.62)	(6.73)	(74.39)
	2. Diluted:	(4.40)	(63.62)	(6.73)	(74.39)
11	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	1. Basic:	83.00	(12.33)	(1.15)	(24.55)
	2. Diluted:	82.99	(12.33)	(1.15)	(24.55)
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	1. Basic:	78.60	(75.95)	(7.88)	(98.94)
	2. Diluted:	78.59	(75.95)	(7.88)	(98.94)

Notes:
 1. The above results have been approved and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 6 August 2024. These financial results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified review report.
 2. Additional information on quarterly standalone financial results are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	5,203.49	5,301.33	4,973.47	21,032.49
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	648.98	(9,476.70)	(454.66)	(13,871.71)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	648.98	(9,476.70)	(454.66)	(13,871.71)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	640.91	(9,508.11)	(454.94)	(13,903.97)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.kaya.in

Figures for the previous quarter has been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Harsh Mariwala
 Chairman & Managing Director

Registered Office address –
KAYA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 23/C, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paperbox Lane, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093
 CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763 Website : www.kaya.in

कार्यालयाचा पत्ता:
 सार्वजनिक न्यास नोंदणी कार्यालय
 बृहन्मुंबई विभाग मुंबई
 १ ला मजला, सासमीर इमारत, सासमीर रोड,
 डॉ. अनी बेडर रोड, वरळी, मुंबई- ४०००३०

चौकशीची जाहीर नोंदीस
 सार्वजनिक विवरण व्यवस्था नोंदणी कार्यालय बृहन्मुंबई विभाग मुंबई.
 (महाराष्ट्र सार्वजनिक विवरण व्यवस्था अधिनियम १९५० च्या कलम २२- नियम ७ व ७ अे वाचावे)
 बदल अहवाल क्र.: ACC/II/4490/2024

ज्याअर्थी महाराष्ट्र संपादक परिषद मुंबई, नोंदणी क्र. एफ-२९५४२ (मुंबई) या सार्वजनिक विवरण व्यवस्था सादरकर्ता विश्वस्त श्री. प्रकाश बापूराव कुलथे यांनी ACC/II/4490/2024 बदल अर्ज स.घ. आ. अ. २ यांच्या कार्यालयात दाखल केलेला आहे.

सन २०२४ ते २०२२ करिता कमी करण्याची नावे	सन २०२२ ते सन २०२७ करिता नोंद करण्याची नावे
१. संजय ज्ञानू मलमे - अध्यक्ष	१. संजय ज्ञानू मलमे - अध्यक्ष
२. प्रकाश बापूराव कुलथे - कार्याध्यक्ष	२. प्रकाश बापूराव कुलथे - कार्याध्यक्ष
३. गजानन राजाराम चव्हाण - उपाध्यक्ष	३. गजानन राजाराम चव्हाण - उपाध्यक्ष
४. सुधीर कृष्णा जाधव - उपाध्यक्ष	४. सुधीर कृष्णा जाधव - उपाध्यक्ष
५. अनंत यशवंत पाध्ये - सचिव	५. अनंत यशवंत पाध्ये - सचिव
६. उल्हास शांताराम घोसाळकर - सदस्य	६. उल्हास शांताराम घोसाळकर - सदस्य
७. प्रदीप प्रभाकर देशपांडे - सदस्य	७. प्रदीप प्रभाकर देशपांडे - सदस्य
८. वसंत विश्वासराव सुखेडकर - सदस्य	८. वसंत विश्वासराव सुखेडकर - सदस्य
९. रमेश गंगाधर खोत - सदस्य	९. रमेश गंगाधर खोत - सदस्य
१०. कृष्णा चंडीदास शेवडीकर - सदस्य	१०. कृष्णा चंडीदास शेवडीकर - सदस्य
११. रामप्रसाद श्रीकृष्णजी खंडेलवाल - सदस्य	११. रामप्रसाद श्रीकृष्णजी खंडेलवाल - सदस्य
१२. एकनाथ गंगाधर बिखटकर - सदस्य	१२. एकनाथ गंगाधर बिखटकर - सदस्य
१३. चंद्रकांत गणपत शेवडे - सदस्य	१३. चंद्रकांत गणपत शेवडे - सदस्य

उपरोक्त बदल अहवाल सादर केलेला आहे व तो सहाय्यक धर्मादाय आयुक्त २, यांनी ०२/०७/२०२४ रोजी तालपत्रा स्वीकृत केलेला आहे. त्याअर्थी हितसंबंध असलेल्या सर्व संबंधित लोकांना सदर नोंदीसद्वारे कळविण्यात येते कि सदर बदल अहवालास आपणास काही आक्षेप/हक्क नसल्यास आपल्या आणखी हक्क सदर जाहीर नोंदीस प्रसिध्द झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून ३० दिवसांचे आत सहाय्यक धर्मादाय आयुक्त - २ यांचेसमोर दाखल करावी. अन्यथा, सदर अहवालास आपली काहीही हक्क नाही असे समजून सदर बदल अहवालावरती अंतिम आदेश करण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

आज दिनांक ०५ माहे ऑगस्ट २०२४ रोजी माझ्या सहोनिशी व धर्मादाय आयुक्तांच्या शिफ्यानिशी दिली.

सही/-
 अधिकांक (न्यास)
 सार्वजनिक न्यास नोंदणी कार्यालय
 बृहन्मुंबई विभाग मुंबई यांचेकरिता

नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका

शहर अभियंता विभाग

निविदा सूचना क्रमांक-नमूमपा/कार्यकारी अभियंता(KK)/60/2024-25

अ. क्र.	कामाचे नांव	अंदाजपत्रकीय रक्कम (रु.)
1	(89756) कोपरखेरेचे विभागातील सेक्टर 13 मधील भू.क्र. 7 ते सेक्टर 12बी भू.क्र.1 पर्यंत गटर व पदपथाची सुधारणा करणे.	1,83,84,066/-
2	(89908) कोपरखेरेचे विभागातील सेक्टर 4ए येथील शिवाजीवार आण्णासाहेब पाटील उद्यानाची (गेंडा गाडन) सुधारणा करणे.	31,70,692/-

निविदा प्रुक्ता ई-टेंडरिंग (E-Tendering) संपणकप्रणालीच्या <https://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावर दिनांक 07/08/2024 रोजी प्राप्त होतील. निविदेचे सादरीकरण <https://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावर Online करण्याचे आहे. ई-निविदा टेंडरिंग (E-Tendering) प्रक्रियेतील कोणत्याही तांत्रिक अडचणीसाठी सदर संकेतस्थळावर दिलेल्या हेल्प डेस्क नंबर वर संपर्क करावे.

कोणतीही निविदा विकण्याचे अथवा नाकारण्याचा अधिकार मा.आयुक्त, नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका यांनी राखून ठेवलेला आहे.

सही/-
 शहर अभियंता
 जा.क्र-नमूमपा/जसं/जाहिरात/172/2024 नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका

संदीप (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

सो.आय.एन. एन.एन.एन. २००२००एमएच२००२पीएलसी१३६८४९
 ३०९, पोएल८९/एफ, कॉर्पोरेट अँड वित्त मल नगर रोड, गोंगाव पश्चिम, महेंद्र गाडन, मुंबई-४०००६२.
 ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिपक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. हजाराला)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२४	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२४	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२३	संपलेली वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५,४९६९.३२	२,२८०.२४	३,२९४.९८	४,६९२७.५९
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर)	५,३९३१.२०	२,०९९०.६६	२,९९०.४४	४,२२२२.५२
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	५,३९३१.२०	२,०९९०.६६	२,९९०.४४	४,२२२२.५२
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	४,९०५.५९	१,६९२.६६	२,४६.७२	३,६२९.७९
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वंकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	४,९०५.५९	१,६९२.६६	२,४६.७२	३,६२९.७९
समभाग भांडवल (दरमिनी मूल्य रु. १० प्रति भाग)	३,२४५.००	३,२४५.००	३,२४५.००	३,२४५.००
राष्ट्रीय (मागील वर्षीच्या लेखापरिपक्षित तालबेव्यापकांनुसार पुनर्विलोकित राशीव बाबपूर)				
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनासाठी)	१.५२	५.२९	०.७५	११.२३
मूळ	१.५२	५.२९	०.७५	११.२३
सौमिकृत				

टिप:
 १. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर मर्यादातील उतरा आहे. वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
 २. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि ०६ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.

सही/-
 राणी दालमिया
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालिका
 डीआयएन: ०६/०८/२०२४

मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

स्व. इंदिरा गांधी भवन, मुख्य कार्यालय, छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग, भाईंदर पश्चिम, ता.जि. ठाणे-४०११०९.
 माहिती व तंत्रज्ञान विभाग
 संकेतस्थळ: www.mbcm.gov.in ई-मेल: it@mbmc.gov.in संपर्क: २८१२८२८-२५९
 जा.क्र.मपा/माहिती व तंत्रज्ञान/१५९/२०२४-२५ दि.०६/